LEA

Code
003
005
007
021
025
032
033
039
040
041
042
048
050
053
056
057
059
061
063
064
066
069
101
304
319
321001
333001
337001
340001
345001
346001
347001
wu1
W3B001
W4B001
W5B001

2022-2023 SY FOURTH QUARTER
Consolidated Monitoring Schedule

LEA Name

Ascension Parish

Avoyelles Parish

Bienville Parish

Franklin Parish

Jackson Parish

Livingston Parish

Madison Parish

Pointe Coupee Parish

Rapides Parish

Red River Parish

Richland Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish

St. Martin Parish

Tangipahoa Parish

Union Parish

Vermilion Parish

Washington Parish

West Baton Rouge Parish

West Feliciana Parish

Winn Parish

City of Bogalusa School District
Central Community School District
Special School District
Louisiana School for the Deaf
Southern University Lab School
New Vision Learning Academy
Avoyelles Public Charter School
Belle Chasse Academy

The MAX Charter School
University View Academy Inc. (FRM LA Co
Lake Charles Charter Academy
Lycee Francais de la Nouvelle-Orleans
Success @ Thurgood Marshall
Iberville Charter Academy

Lake Charles College Prep
Northeast Claiborne Charter

Monitoring Events

CLSD,CARES,SSAE,T3
ESSA ,CARES,EEF,SSAE
ESSA ,CLSD,DSS
ESSA ,CLSD,EIC ,SSAE
ESSA ,DSS,EFC,SSAE
ESSA ,CLSD,EFC,SSAE
ESSA,CLSD,CARES
,CLSD,DSS,CARES ,SSAE
,CLSD,DSS,EFC,Homeless
,CLSD,DSS,CARES,SSAE
,CLSD,DSS,EIC ,SSAE
ESSA ,CLSD,DSS,SSAE, T3
ESSA ,CLSD,DSS,EFC ,SSAE

,CLSD,DSS,EFC,Homeless,SSAE
ESSA ,CLSD,DSS,EEF,CARES,T3
ESSA,CLSD,DSS,EEF,EIC ,T3
ESSA,CTE,CLSD,DSS,EFC,SSAE
ESSA ,CLSD,CARES,SSAE, T3
ESSA ,DSS,EIC,SSAE
ESSA ,DSS,EIC ,SSAE

,CLSD,DSS,CARES
ESSA ,DSS,EFC,SSAE,T3
EEF,EIC,SSAE

,CLSD,EFC

ESSA,EFC

ESSA,DSS,EFC

ESSA,DSS,CARES,SSAE
,CLSD,EIC
,CLSD,EFC,SSAE

ESSA ,CLSD

CARES,SSAE

CLSD,T3

ESSA ,CLSD,CARES
,CLSD,EFC

ESSA ,CLSD,EIC ,SSAE



Loulstalna Believes

LEA

Code
W6B001
W7B001
WS8A001
WAA001
WBB001
WBD001
WBF001
WBJO001
WBP001
WBQO001
WBV001
WBZ001
WV2
wzJ

LEA Name Monitoring Events

Acadiana Renaissance Charter Academy ESSA,CARES
Lafayette Renaissance Charter Academy ESSA,CLSD,EEF,EFC

Impact Charter School ,CLSD,DSS,EIC,SSAE
Morris Jeff Community School ESSA ,T3i
Benjamin Franklin High School ESSA,DSS,CARES
Edna Karr High School ESSA,CARES

Eleanor McMain Secondary School ESSA,CARES
ENCORE Academy CLSD,EIC

McDonogh 42 Charter School ESSA,EEF,DSS,CARES
New Harmony High Institute ESSA,CARES

Dwight D. Eisenhower Charter School ESSA

McDonogh 35 Senior High School ESSA,DSS,CARES
Mildred Osborne Charter School ,CLSD,EIC,SSAE
Hynes Parkview EEF,ESC

Explanation of Program Acronyms:

ARPH - American Rescue Plan - Homeless (ARP-Homeless 1/11)

CTE - Carl D. Perkins, Career & Technical Education

21CCLC - 21st Century Community Learning Centers

CLSD - Consolidated Literacy State Development

DSS - Direct Student Services

EEF - Education Excellence Fund

T3 - English Learners (Title 111); T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth
T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth only

ES - Equitable Services

ESC - ESSER Il School Choice

EFC - ESSER Formula Consolidated (ESSER 11/11l Formula)

EIC - ESSER Incentive Consolidated (ESSER II/1ll Incentive)

ESSA - Every Student Succeeds Act (Title I, Part A; Title Il, Part A) - ESSA
(consolidated desk)/ESSA(moderate high self-assess)/ESSA(moderate low self-assess)

Homeless - Title IX McKinney-Vento Homeless

IDEA - Individuals w/ Disabilities Education Act

ND - Neglected & Delinquent

SC - School Choice

SRCL - Striving Readers Comprehensive Literacy Program

SSAE - Student Support and Academic Enrichment (Title IV, Part A)



