## **2022-2023 SY FOURTH QUARTER**Consolidated Monitoring Schedule

LEA Code	LEA Name	Monitoring Events
003	Ascension Parish	IDEA, CLSD, CARES, SSAE, T3
005	Avoyelles Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CTE,CARES,EEF,SSAE
007	Bienville Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CTE,CLSD,DSS,REAP
021	Franklin Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,EIC,REAP,SSAE
025	Jackson Parish	ESSA,IDEA, <mark>DSS,EFC,</mark> SSAE
032	Livingston Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,EFC,SSAE
033	Madison Parish	ESSA,CLSD,CARES,REAP
039	Pointe Coupee Parish	IDEA f/u,CLSD,DSS,CARES,REAP,SSAE
040	Rapides Parish	IDEA,CLSD,DSS,EFC,Homeless,Migrant
041	Red River Parish	IDEA,CLSD,DSS,CARES,SSAE
042	Richland Parish	IDEA,CLSD,DSS,EIC,REAP,SSAE
048	St. John the Baptist Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,DSS,SSAE,T3
050	St. Martin Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,DSS,EFC,Migrant,SSAE
053	Tangipahoa Parish	IDEA,CLSD,DSS,EFC,Homeless,SSAE
056	Union Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,DSS,EEF,CARES,T3
057	Vermilion Parish	ESSA,CLSD,DSS,EEF,EIC,Migrant,T3
059	Washington Parish	ESSA,CTE,CLSD,DSS,EFC,SSAE
061	West Baton Rouge Parish	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,CARES,SSAE,T3
063	West Feliciana Parish	ESSA,IDEA, <mark>DSS,EIC,</mark> SSAE
064	Winn Parish	ESSA,IDEA, <mark>DSS,EIC,REAP,</mark> SSAE
066	City of Bogalusa School District	IDEA,CTE,CLSD,DSS,CARES
069	Central Community School District	ESSA,IDEA,DSS,EFC,SSAE,T3
101	Special School District	EEF,EIC,SSAE
304	Louisiana School for the Deaf	IDEA,CLSD,EFC
319	Southern University Lab School	ESSA,EFC
321001	New Vision Learning Academy	IDEA
333001	Avoyelles Public Charter School	ESSA,DSS,EFC,REAP
337001	Belle Chasse Academy	ESSA,DSS,CARES,SSAE
340001	The MAX Charter School	IDEA,CLSD,EIC
345001	University View Academy Inc. (FRM LA Co	IDEA,CLSD,EFC,SSAE
346001	Lake Charles Charter Academy	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD
347001	Lycee Français de la Nouvelle-Orleans	CARES,SSAE
WU1	Success @ Thurgood Marshall	CLSD,T3
W3B001	Iberville Charter Academy	ESSA,IDEA f/u,CLSD,CARES
W4B001	Lake Charles College Prep	IDEA,CLSD,EFC
W5B001	Northeast Claiborne Charter	ESSA,IDEA,CLSD,EIC,REAP,SSAE

## Louisiana Believes

LEA Code	LEA Name	Monitoring Events
W6B001	Acadiana Renaissance Charter Academy	ESSA,CARES
W7B001	Lafayette Renaissance Charter Academy	ESSA,CLSD,EEF,EFC
W8A001	Impact Charter School	IDEA,CLSD,DSS,EIC,SSAE
WAA001	Morris Jeff Community School	ESSA,IDEA,T3i
WBB001	Benjamin Franklin High School	ESSA,DSS,CARES
WBD001	Edna Karr High School	ESSA,CARES
WBF001	Eleanor McMain Secondary School	ESSA,CARES
WBJ001	ENCORE Academy	CLSD,EIC
WBP001	McDonogh 42 Charter School	ESSA,EEF,DSS,CARES
WBQ001	New Harmony High Institute	ESSA,CARES
WBV001	Dwight D. Eisenhower Charter School	ESSA
WBZ001	McDonogh 35 Senior High School	ESSA,DSS,CARES
WV2	Mildred Osborne Charter School	IDEA,CLSD,EIC,SSAE
WZJ	Hynes Parkview	EEF,ESC

Explanation of Program Acronyms:		
	ARPH - American Rescue Plan - Homeless (ARP-Homeless I/II)	
	CARES - Formerly Pandemic Relief Funds (PRF) - ESSER Formula I/GEER/ESSER	
	Incentive I	
	CTE - Carl D. Perkins, Career & Technical Education	
	21CCLC - 21st Century Community Learning Centers	
	CLSD - Consolidated Literacy State Development	
	DSS - Direct Student Services	
	EEF - Education Excellence Fund	
	T3 - English Learners (Title III); T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth	
	T3i - Immigrant Set-Aside & Immigrant Youth only	
	ES - Equitable Services	
	ESC - ESSER II School Choice	
	EFC - ESSER <u>Formula</u> Consolidated (ESSER II/III Formula)	
	EIC - ESSER <u>Incentive</u> Consolidated (ESSER II/III Incentive)	
	ESSA - Every Student Succeeds Act (Title I, Part A; Title II, Part A) - ESSA (consolidated desk)/ESSA(moderate high self-assess)/ESSA(moderate low self-assess)	
	Homeless - Title IX McKinney-Vento Homeless	
	IDEA - Individuals w/ Disabilities Education Act	
	Migrant - Education of Migratory Children (Title I, Part C)	
	ND - Neglected & Delinquent	
	REAP - Rural Education Assistance Program	
	SC - School Choice	
	SRCL - Striving Readers Comprehensive Literacy Program	
	SSAE - Student Support and Academic Enrichment (Title IV, Part A)	